SCHOOLAIR-V-HV-EHProduct data sheet
Rotary heat exchanger for
heat recovery
Electric air heater
H
Y
G
IE

1.00 Straight-way valve
F0.50 pressure-independent control valve
Order example: SA-V-HV-EH/KO/605x2200x413/C3-MA-T/C/Z/A
SA-V vertical decentralised ventilation unit X-CUBE/SCHOOLAIR-V
HV high volume flow rate and rotary heat recovery unit
EH with electric air heater
KO without condensate drain
C3 with FSL-CONTROL III
MA in Master construction
T with real time clock
C with CO2 sensor
Z with supply air temperature sensor
A with outdoor air temperature sensor
10 / 14 PD-02/2024 - DE/en
SCHOOLAIR-V-HV-EHProduct data sheet
Order example: SA-V-HV-EH/KO/605x2200x413/C3-SL-Z
SA-V vertical decentralised ventilation unit X-CUBE/SCHOOLAIR-V
HV high volume flow rate and rotary heat recovery unit
EH with electric air heater
KO without condensate drain
C3 with FSL-CONTROL III
SL in slave construction
Z with supply air temperature sensor
Order example: SA-V-HV-EH/KO/605x2200x413/C3-MA-BI/C/Z
SA-V vertical decentralised ventilation unit X-CUBE/SCHOOLAIR-V
HV high volume flow rate and rotary heat recovery unit
EH with electric air heater
KO without condensate drain
C3 with FSL-CONTROL III
MA in Master construction
BI with BACnet IP interface
C with CO2 sensor
Z with supply air temperature sensor
11 / 14 PD-02/2024 - DE/en
SCHOOLAIR-V-HV-EHProduct data sheet
Dimensions
12 / 14 PD-02/2024 - DE/en
SCHOOLAIR-V-HV-EHProduct data sheet
Product details
Installation example
Installation example
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
▪
Installation and commissioning
Installation on the floor in front of the outside wall
Level adjustment using the 4 levelling feet (+40 mm)
4 side fixing brackets (supplied loose) for screwing to the building structure, alternatively 2 fixing points below the heat
exchanger can be used
The outdoor air intake or exhaust air discharge takes place via 2 façade openings. The façade openings must be provided
professionally by the customer and ideally have a slope to the outside
Free area of ventilation openings: 0.05 m² for each outdoor air opening and exhaust air opening, and 0.16 m² for each supply
air opening and extract air opening
Weather protection for the outdoor air and exhaust air openings to be provided by others
Installation and connections to be performed by others. Fixing, connecting and sealing material not included
The electrical connection is on the right-hand side of the unit when seen from the room
The under sill trim provided by others must not obstruct maintenance access at the front of the unit or installation and removal
of the unit.
13 / 14 PD-02/2024 - DE/en
SCHOOLAIR-V-HV-EHProduct data sheet
Explanation
MBE
Management and control equipment (MCE)
BACS
Building automation and control systems (BACS)
Total cooling capacity
Heat flow that is dissipated by a heat exchanger of the
appliance. The proportion for cooling the outdoor air is taken into
account
Room cooling capacity
Proportion of the total cooling capacity to cover the relevant
cooling load of a room
Total heating capacity
Heat flow supplied by a heat exchanger of the appliance. The
proportion for heating the outdoor air is taken into account
Room heating capacity
Proportion of the total heating output to cover the heating load of
a room
Heat recovery
Heat recovery system (HRS)
Lengths
All lengths are given in millimetres [mm] unless stated otherwise.
14 / 14 PD-02/2024 - DE/en